

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 16948/2011(From the judgement and order(s) in 23/02/2011 in CR No.6157/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within four weeks.
In addition to normal mode of service, dasti
is also permitted.(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.(M.S. Negi)
Court Master