

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30368/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2011 in CR No.6157/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TEJA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. for
M/S.Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Param Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Paan K. Singh, Adv. for
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that S.L.P. (C) No. 4303 of 2012, Punjab Wakf Board vs. Hardev Singh and another was dismissed by this Court on January 27, 2012 on the ground of delay. Besides that he submits that the present Special Leave Petition is materially different from the Special Leave Petition (C) NO.

2

4303 of 2012.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed submits that in three matters namely; S.L.P. (C) No. 9304 of 2011, S.L.P. (C) No. 30989/2011 and S.L.P. (C) No. 13322 of 2012, identical issue has been raised.

Let this Special Leave Petition be tagged along with S.L.P. (C) No. 9304 of 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master