

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 92/2019

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAM SINGH HARIKE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 93/2019 (IV)

Date : 07-02-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
For M/S. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan pronounced the reportable
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.
Justice K.M. Joseph.

Civil Appeal No. 92 of 2019 is allowed and Civil Appeal No. 93
of 2019 is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]